
0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

1

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

sLORETA Summary
EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

Extreme Z−scores

Delta: 
Theta: 
Alpha: 
loBeta: 
Beta: 

hiBeta: 
Gamma: 
Alpha1: 
Alpha2: 

Z=3.5
Z=3.3
Z=2.6
Z=1.9
Z=1.6

Z=2.3
Z=−2.8
Z=2.2
Z=2.6

3 Hz
4 Hz
11 Hz
14 Hz
16 Hz

31 Hz
45 Hz
10 Hz
11 Hz

BA: 8
BA: 8
BA: 9
BA: 6
BA: 6

BA: 7
BA: 27
BA: 8
BA: 9

Percentage Deviant Voxels (1−45Hz)

<−1:  12%

<−2:  1%

<−3:  0%

>1:  14%

>2:  1%

>3:  0%

Delta (1−3Hz) Z−score: 3.5, Frequency: 3 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels Delta (1−3Hz)
<−1:  1%

<−2:  0%

<−3:  0%

>1:  32%

>2:  7%

>3:  1%

Brain Area:
Frontal Lobe
Middle Frontal Gyrus
Brodmann area 8

Function:

Non−tracking
Voluntary Eye Movements; Control of Visual Attention
Motor Planning
Mood Control

Symptoms of Defect:
Deviation of the Eyes to
 the Ipsilateral Side
Hyperactivity ( R )
Executive Function Problems
Tactile Agnosia
Impulsive
Oppositional
Depressed
Poor Social Skills ( R )

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_8
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA8.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant

Theta (4−7Hz) Z−score: 3.3, Frequency: 4 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels Theta (1−3Hz)
<−1:  1%

<−2:  0%

<−3:  0%

>1:  28%

>2:  6%

>3:  0%

Brain Area:
Frontal Lobe
Middle Frontal Gyrus
Brodmann area 8

Function:

Non−tracking
Voluntary Eye Movements; Control of Visual Attention
Motor Planning
Mood Control

Symptoms of Defect:

Deviation of the Eyes to
 the Ipsilateral Side
Hyperactivity ( R )
Executive Function Problems
Tactile Agnosia
Impulsive
Oppositional
Depressed
Poor Social Skills ( R )

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_8
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA8.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant

Alpha (8−12Hz) Z−score: 2.6, Frequency: 11 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels Alpha (1−3Hz)
<−1:  0%

<−2:  0%

<−3:  0%

>1:  30%

>2:  1%

>3:  0%

Brain Area:
Frontal Lobe
Middle Frontal Gyrus
Brodmann area 9

Function:

Working memory
Cognitive flexibility
Planning
Inhibition
Abstract Reasoning

Symptoms of Defect:

Executive Function Problems
Concentration Problems
Impulsive
Oppositional
Anger Control Problems
Depressed
Failure to Initiate Actions
Obsessive Thoughts about Self
Multitasking Problems
Self−Esteem Problems ( R )
Poor Social Skills ( R )

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_9
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA9.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant
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sLORETA Summary
EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

loBeta (13−15Hz) Z−score: 1.9, Frequency: 14 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels loBeta (13−15Hz)
<−1:  2%

<−2:  0%

<−3:  0%

>1:  29%

>2:  0%

>3:  0%

Brain Area:
Frontal Lobe
Superior Frontal Gyrus
Brodmann area 6

Function:

Planning complex
coordinated movements

Symptoms of Defect:
Hyperactivity ( R )
Blurred Vision

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_6
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA6.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant

Beta (16−20Hz) Z−score: 1.6, Frequency: 16 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels Beta (16−20Hz)
<−1:  5%

<−2:  0%

<−3:  0%

>1:  5%

>2:  0%

>3:  0%

Brain Area:
Frontal Lobe
Superior Frontal Gyrus
Brodmann area 6

Function:

Planning complex
coordinated movements

Symptoms of Defect:
Hyperactivity ( R )
Blurred Vision

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_6
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA6.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant

hiBeta (21−34Hz) Z−score: 2.3, Frequency: 31 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels hiBeta (21−34Hz)
<−1:  3%

<−2:  0%

<−3:  0%

>1:  11%

>2:  1%

>3:  0%

Brain Area:
Parietal Lobe
Postcentral Gyrus
Brodmann area 7

Function:

Convergence of vision and proprioception
visio−motor coordination

Symptoms of Defect:
Easily Distracted
Poor Comprehension
Difficulty with Social Cues ( R )
Dyslexia ( L )
Dyscalcula
Agnosia
Aphasia
Focus Issues
Obsession
Fibromyalgia
Impaired Spatial Perception
Decreased Tactile or
 Skin Sensitivity
Denial ( R )
Insensitive to Others
 Emotional Expressions ( R )

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_7
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA7.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant
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sLORETA Summary
EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

Gamma (35−45Hz) Z−score: −2.8, Frequency: 45 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels Gamma (35−45Hz)
<−1:  44%

<−2:  3%

<−3:  0%

>1:  2%

>2:  0%

>3:  0%

Brain Area:
Limbic Lobe
Parahippocampal Gyrus
Brodmann area 27

Function:

Unclear

Symptoms of Defect:
Anterograde Amnestic Disorder

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_27
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA27.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant

Alpha1 (8−10Hz) Z−score: 2.2, Frequency: 10 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels Alpha1 (8−10Hz)
<−1:  0%

<−2:  0%

<−3:  0%

>1:  17%

>2:  0%

>3:  0%

Brain Area:
Frontal Lobe
Medial Frontal Gyrus
Brodmann area 8

Function:

Non−tracking
Voluntary Eye Movements; Control of Visual Attention
Motor Planning
Mood Control

Symptoms of Defect:
Deviation of the Eyes to
 the Ipsilateral Side
Hyperactivity ( R )
Executive Function Problems
Tactile Agnosia
Impulsive
Oppositional
Depressed
Poor Social Skills ( R )

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_8
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA8.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant

Alpha2 (11−12Hz) Z−score: 2.6, Frequency: 11 Hz

Percentage Deviant Voxels Alpha2 (11−12Hz)
<−1:  0%

<−2:  0%

<−3:  0%

>1:  50%

>2:  3%

>3:  0%

Brain Area:
Frontal Lobe
Middle Frontal Gyrus
Brodmann area 9

Function:

Working memory
Cognitive flexibility
Planning
Inhibition
Abstract Reasoning

Symptoms of Defect:
Executive Function Problems
Concentration Problems
Impulsive
Oppositional
Anger Control Problems
Depressed
Failure to Initiate Actions
Obsessive Thoughts about Self
Multitasking Problems
Self−Esteem Problems ( R )
Poor Social Skills ( R )

Online information:
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brodmann_area_9
www.fmriconsulting.com/brodmann/BA9.html

Left Right Left Right Pos Ant
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EEG recorded on: 10−Jan−2020
EEG processed on: 10−Jan−2020 18:11h
 
MONTAGE: Linked Ears
 
 
SUBJECT INFORMATION:
 
EEG ID: 656882
Age: 64.33
Gender: male
Handedness: right
Condition: Eyes Open
 
 
ARTIFACT REJECTION/CORRECTION RESULTS:
 
Noisy channels: 
High frequency artifacts will be ignored in these channels.
Percentage rejected data: 6%
(High percentages indicate bad data quality)
Record length: 5:01 
Edit length: 4:44 
−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
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Summary of the Z−score analyses

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

Delta
(1:3Hz)

Theta
(4:8Hz)

Alpha
(8:12Hz)

Beta
(15:20Hz)

hiBeta
(20:30Hz)

0 0.5 1
0

0.5
1

A
bs

ol
ut

e
P

ow
er

0 0.5 1
0

0.5
1 R

el
at

iv
e

P
ow

er

0 0.5 1
0

0.5
1 A

m
pl

itu
de

A
sy

m
m

et
ry

0 0.5 1
0

0.5
1

P
ha

se
C

oh
er

en
ce

0 0.5 1
0

0.5
1

P
ha

se
La

g

Color Legend (z−scores)  

−3 −2 −1 0 1 2 3

2



0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

FFT Absolute Power

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Color Legend (uV squared)  
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(adaptive)
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FFT Absolute Power

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Z−scored FFT Absolute Power

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

1Hz 2Hz 3Hz 4Hz 5Hz

6Hz 7Hz 8Hz 9Hz 10Hz

11Hz 12Hz 13Hz 14Hz 15Hz

16Hz 17Hz 18Hz 19Hz 20Hz

Color Legend (z−scores)  
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Z−scored FFT Absolute Power

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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26Hz 27Hz 28Hz 29Hz 30Hz

31Hz 32Hz 33Hz 34Hz 35Hz
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Color Legend (z−scores)  
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Z−scored FFT Relative Power

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

1Hz 2Hz 3Hz 4Hz 5Hz

6Hz 7Hz 8Hz 9Hz 10Hz

11Hz 12Hz 13Hz 14Hz 15Hz

16Hz 17Hz 18Hz 19Hz 20Hz

Color Legend (z−scores)  
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Z−scored FFT Relative Power

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Z−scored Power Ratio

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Color Legend (z−scores)  
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Z−scored Burst Metrics

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Z−scored Burst Metrics

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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FFT power distribution and Alpha Peak

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

FP1

11.02

APF: 

FP2

10.97

APF: 

F7
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APF: 

F3

10.98

APF: 

Fz
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APF: 

X−axis: Frequency (Hz)

Y−axis: Amplitude (uV2)
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Ch APF Z−APF
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Z−scored Alpha Peak 

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
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Color Legend (z−scores)  
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Z−scored Phase Coherence

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Color Legend (z−scores)  
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Z−scored Phase Coherence

EEG ID: 656882
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Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Z−scored Amplitude Asymmetry

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Color Legend (z−scores)  
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Z−scored Amplitude Asymmetry

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Z−scored Phase Lag

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Comodulation

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

Color Legend 
(Pearson’s R)  
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EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open
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Tables: Amplitude

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

Absolute Power (uV 2)

Ch Delta Z−Delta

FP1        11.6        −1.0 

FP2         7.7        −1.5 

F7        12.7         0.5 
F3        14.2         0.6 

Fz         6.3        −1.5 

F4        14.0         0.7 
F8         8.3        −0.2 

T3         3.8        −0.2 

C3         4.8        −1.4 
Cz         5.9        −1.7 

C4         3.8        −2.0 

T4         2.7        −1.1 
T5         3.6        −0.7 

P3         3.9        −1.8 

Pz         4.5        −1.9 

P4         2.9        −2.4 
T6         0.8        −4.1 

O1         3.0        −1.8 

O2         2.1        −2.5 

Theta Z−Theta

        4.9        −0.3 
        4.1        −0.7 

        5.3         0.6 

        6.7         0.4 
        5.0        −0.5 

        6.6         0.3 

        3.7        −0.1 
        2.8         0.1 

        3.6        −0.8 

        3.9        −1.2 
        2.6        −1.3 

        1.5        −0.9 

        2.8        −0.4 
        2.8        −1.1 

        2.8        −1.4 

        1.8        −1.9 

        0.5        −3.3 
        2.4        −1.2 

        1.2        −2.4 

Alpha Z−Alpha

        5.8         0.9 
        5.1         0.7 

        6.4         1.3 

        7.4         1.0 
        7.2         0.7 

        7.3         0.9 

        3.8         0.5 
        5.5         0.9 

        6.3         0.4 

        5.8         0.0 
        4.9         0.0 

        2.2        −0.4 

        5.9         0.4 
        6.2         0.1 

        4.3        −0.4 

        3.5        −0.6 

        0.5        −2.7 
        5.5        −0.0 

        2.1        −1.2 

Beta Z−Beta

        3.3         0.8 
        2.8         0.4 

        3.0         0.9 

        3.8         0.8 
        3.4         0.6 

        3.8         0.6 

        1.6        −0.4 
        2.3         0.2 

        3.4         0.3 

        4.5         0.6 
        2.5        −0.3 

        0.9        −1.3 

        2.2        −0.0 
        3.0        −0.1 

        2.5        −0.5 

        1.9        −0.8 

        0.3        −3.4 
        2.4        −0.3 

        1.1        −1.7 

hiBeta Z−hiBeta

        5.1         0.9 
        5.2         1.0 

        4.8         1.0 

        6.0         1.3 
        5.3         1.6 

        7.6         1.6 

        2.6        −0.0 
        2.8         0.2 

        4.8         1.2 

        5.3         1.0 
        3.6         0.7 

        1.4        −0.7 

        2.5         0.5 
        3.4         0.8 

        3.0         0.4 

        2.4         0.1 

        0.5        −2.7 
        2.8         0.3 

        1.4        −1.0 

Relative Power (%)

Ch Delta Z−Delta

FP1        25.9        −1.2 

FP2        20.8        −1.6 
F7        27.4        −0.5 

F3        25.7        −0.5 

Fz        15.7        −2.4 
F4        24.5        −0.5 

F8        29.2        −0.1 

T3        14.8        −0.8 
C3        13.8        −2.1 

Cz        15.3        −2.3 

C4        14.5        −2.0 
T4        20.9         0.2 

T5        14.0        −1.1 

P3        13.2        −2.0 

Pz        17.6        −1.2 
P4        15.3        −1.3 

T6        20.0         0.0 

O1        12.2        −1.8 
O2        17.4        −0.5 

Theta Z−Theta

       11.0        −0.0 

       11.0        −0.1 
       11.4        −0.2 

       12.2        −0.6 

       12.5        −1.0 
       11.6        −0.8 

       13.0         0.1 

       10.7        −0.3 
       10.4        −1.2 

       10.2        −1.6 

        9.9        −1.3 
       11.7         0.1 

       11.0        −0.6 

        9.5        −1.2 

       11.0        −0.9 
        9.5        −1.1 

       11.6        −0.2 

        9.9        −1.1 
       10.0        −1.0 

Alpha Z−Alpha

       12.9         2.0 

       13.8         2.1 
       13.9         1.0 

       13.4         0.6 

       17.8         1.0 
       12.8         0.4 

       13.2         0.8 

       21.5         0.9 
       18.4         0.6 

       15.1         0.3 

       18.9         0.6 
       16.9         0.5 

       22.9         0.6 

       21.3         0.5 

       16.8         0.2 
       18.4         0.2 

       12.6        −0.5 

       22.2         0.5 
       17.3         0.1 

Beta Z−Beta

        7.3         1.8 

        7.5         1.8 
        6.6         0.2 

        7.0         0.1 

        8.5         0.8 
        6.7        −0.2 

        5.6        −0.4 

        9.0        −0.1 
        9.9         0.4 

       11.9         1.2 

        9.6         0.3 
        7.4        −0.6 

        8.7        −0.1 

       10.1         0.3 

        9.7         0.4 
       10.0         0.3 

        8.6        −0.1 

        9.7         0.3 
        9.0         0.2 

hiBeta Z−hiBeta

       11.4         1.9 

       14.1         2.5 
       10.4         0.6 

       10.9         0.9 

       13.2         2.5 
       13.2         1.4 

        9.2         0.1 

       11.0        −0.0 
       14.1         1.7 

       13.8         2.0 

       13.8         1.8 
       11.0        −0.0 

        9.9         0.6 

       11.7         1.9 

       11.6         2.3 
       13.0         2.3 

       13.2         1.6 

       11.3         1.4 
       11.7         1.4 
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Tables: Amplitude Asymmetry

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

Top 10 Z−scores

Ch D Z−D

T5−T6         0.6         6.4 

T3−T6         0.7         5.6 

T4−T6         0.5         4.8 
P3−T6         0.7         4.7 

F4−C4         0.6         4.6 

F4−T6         0.9         4.3 
C3−T6         0.7         4.3 

F3−C4         0.6         4.2 

C4−T6         0.6         4.1 
F3−T6         0.9         4.1 

Ch T Z−T

T3−T6         0.7         6.6 

T4−T6         0.5         5.9 

F4−C4         0.5         5.2 
P3−T6         0.7         5.2 

F3−Fz         0.2         5.1 

F4−P4         0.6         5.0 
T3−P4         0.2         4.9 

C3−T6         0.8         4.8 

F3−T6         0.9         4.8 
F3−Cz         0.3         4.8 

Ch A Z−A

P4−T6         0.7         6.9 

O1−O2         0.4         6.5 

P3−T6         0.8         6.4 
F7−T6         0.8         6.3 

T3−T6         0.8         6.2 

C4−T6         0.8         6.2 
F3−T6         0.9         6.1 

F8−T6         0.8         6.0 

F4−T6         0.9         6.0 
C3−T6         0.8         5.9 

Ch B Z−B

P3−T6         0.8         5.2 

F3−T6         0.8         5.2 

P4−T6         0.7         5.1 
Fz−T6         0.8         5.0 

O1−O2         0.4         5.0 

F7−T6         0.8         5.0 
F4−T6         0.8         4.8 

Pz−T6         0.8         4.8 

C4−T6         0.8         4.7 
FP1−T6        0.8         4.7 

Ch hB Z−hB

P3−T6         0.7         4.2 

P4−T6         0.6         4.0 

Fz−T6         0.8         3.9 
C3−T6         0.8         3.6 

C4−T6         0.7         3.5 

Pz−T6         0.7         3.5 
F4−T6         0.9         3.3 

F3−T6         0.8         3.2 

Fz−P4         0.4         3.1 
Cz−T6         0.8         3.0 

Bottom 10 Z−scores

Ch D Z−D

Fz−F4        −0.4        −6.6 
FP2−F7       −0.2        −4.0 

T6−O1       −0.6        −3.9 

FP2−F4       −0.3        −3.6 
FP2−F3       −0.3        −3.5 

T6−O2       −0.4        −2.9 

FP1−F7       −0.1        −2.8 
FP2−F8        0.0        −2.7 

FP1−F3       −0.1        −2.7 

FP1−F4       −0.1        −2.6 

Ch T Z−T

Fz−F4        −0.2        −4.9 
T6−O1        −0.7        −4.5 

FP2−F7       −0.1        −3.0 

C4−T5         0.0        −2.6 
T6−O2        −0.4        −2.2 

FP2−F3       −0.3        −2.0 

FP1−F7         0.0        −2.0 
Cz−T5         0.2        −1.9 

FP2−F4       −0.3        −1.8 

FP2−F8         0.1        −1.6 

Ch A Z−A

T6−O1        −0.8        −5.4 
T6−O2        −0.6        −3.8 

FP2−F7       −0.1        −2.3 

P4−O1        −0.2        −1.8 
T4−T5        −0.4        −1.8 

Fz−F4         0.0        −1.7 

FP1−F7         0.0        −1.3 
F8−T3        −0.2        −1.3 

C4−T5        −0.1        −1.3 

FP2−F3       −0.2        −1.3 

Ch B Z−B

T6−O1       −0.7        −5.4 
T6−O2       −0.5        −3.4 

T4−T5        −0.4        −1.5 

P4−O1       −0.1        −1.3 
T4−P3       −0.5        −1.2 

F8−Cz       −0.5        −1.2 

T4−O1       −0.4        −1.2 
FP2−F7        0.0        −0.9 

F8−C3        −0.4        −0.8 

C3−Cz       −0.1        −0.8 

Ch hB Z−hB

T6−O1       −0.7        −3.6 
T6−O2       −0.4        −2.3 

T4−P3       −0.4        −1.3 

T4−T5        −0.3        −1.2 
T4−Pz        −0.4        −1.1 

F8−C3        −0.3        −1.1 

F8−Cz       −0.3        −1.0 
T4−O1       −0.3        −0.9 

FP2−F4       −0.2        −0.9 

T4−P4       −0.3        −0.9 
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Tables: Phase Coherence

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

Top 10 Z−scores

Ch D Z−D

T3−O1         0.3         0.7 

FP2−T4        0.3         0.5 

P3−O1         0.8         0.3 
T3−T5         0.6         0.3 

F7−O1         0.1         0.2 

F7−T5         0.2         0.2 
Fz−O1         0.2         0.2 

Cz−O1         0.4         0.1 

FP1−O1        0.1         0.0 
T3−O2         0.2         0.0 

Ch T Z−T

T3−O1         0.4         1.4 

F7−T5         0.2         0.9 

T3−O2         0.1         0.9 
T3−T5         0.6         0.8 

P3−O1         0.8         0.7 

FP1−O1         0.0         0.7 
T3−P3         0.5         0.7 

F8−T6         0.2         0.6 

FP1−T5         0.1         0.6 
FP1−T3         0.3         0.6 

Ch A Z−A

T4−T5         0.1         2.0 

F7−T3         0.6         1.9 

T3−C3         0.7         1.8 
F8−T4         0.7         1.8 

F7−T6         0.1         1.8 

FP1−T3         0.3         1.7 
F7−T5         0.2         1.7 

T3−T5         0.6         1.5 

T5−T6         0.3         1.4 
FP2−T3         0.1         1.3 

Ch B Z−B

T4−T5         0.1         2.4 

FP1−T3        0.3         2.1 

F7−T5         0.2         2.1 
F7−O1         0.1         2.1 

F8−T6         0.2         2.0 

FP1−T5        0.1         1.8 
F3−T3         0.4         1.6 

F7−T3         0.5         1.5 

F8−T4         0.6         1.5 
T3−O1         0.2         1.5 

Ch hB Z−hB

FP1−T3        0.2         2.2 

FP1−T5        0.0         1.6 

F3−T3         0.3         1.5 
F7−T5         0.1         1.5 

F8−T4         0.5         1.4 

FP2−T6        0.0         1.3 
Fz−T3         0.2         1.3 

FP2−T4        0.1         1.3 

T3−O1         0.2         1.1 
T3−T6         0.0         1.1 

Bottom 10 Z−scores

Ch D Z−D

F3−F4         0.1       −15.6 
F4−Cz         0.1       −13.1 

Fz−F4         0.2       −12.7 

F3−Fz         0.3       −12.2 
FP1−F4        0.1       −11.3 

F4−F8         0.1       −10.6 

T6−O2         0.1        −9.9 
Pz−T6         0.1        −9.7 

F3−Cz         0.2        −9.6 

F4−C4         0.2        −9.6 

Ch T Z−T

T6−O2         0.0       −17.5 
Fz−F4         0.4       −16.8 

F3−F4         0.2       −16.1 

F3−Fz         0.5       −14.1 
P4−T6         0.1       −12.8 

Pz−T6         0.0       −12.3 

F4−Cz         0.3       −10.0 
T6−O1         0.0        −9.6 

P3−T6         0.0        −9.5 

F4−F8         0.2        −9.2 

Ch A Z−A

T6−O2         0.0       −19.1 
P4−T6         0.2       −13.3 

Pz−T6         0.0       −13.0 

O1−O2         0.2       −11.7 
T5−O2         0.0        −8.4 

P4−O1         0.1        −7.4 

P3−O2         0.1        −6.2 
T5−P4         0.0        −5.9 

P3−P4         0.1        −5.6 

Cz−T6         0.0        −5.6 

Ch B Z−B

T6−O2         0.1       −11.9 
P4−T6         0.1       −10.2 

Pz−T6         0.0        −8.7 

O1−O2         0.3        −7.0 
P4−O1         0.1        −4.3 

T5−O2         0.0        −4.2 

P3−O2         0.1        −3.9 
T6−O1         0.1        −3.6 

P3−P4         0.1        −3.6 

P3−Pz         0.5        −3.6 

Ch hB Z−hB

P4−T6         0.1       −10.2 
Pz−T6         0.0        −8.4 

T6−O2         0.1        −7.4 

O1−O2         0.3        −6.1 
T6−O1         0.0        −5.8 

P3−T6         0.0        −4.5 

P4−O1         0.2        −4.0 
Pz−P4         0.6        −3.7 

T5−P4         0.0        −3.6 

P3−P4         0.2        −3.5 
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Tables: Phase Lag

EEG ID: 656882
Test Date: 2020−01−10
Age: 64.33
Gender: Male
Montage: Linked Ears
Eyes Open

Top 10 Z−scores

Ch D Z−D

F3−F4        70.9         6.9 

F3−Fz        52.8         6.8 

T6−O2        68.9         6.1 

P4−T6        61.7         6.0 

FP1−F3        60.7         5.8 

F4−Cz        60.8         5.8 

FP1−F4        69.5         5.6 

F3−C3        53.2         5.5 

F3−Cz        57.4         5.5 

T6−O1        72.7         5.2 

Ch T Z−T

F3−Fz        46.4        10.4 

F3−F4        65.1         8.9 

F4−Cz        56.1         7.7 

T6−O2        75.7         7.7 

P4−T6        64.5         7.6 

FP1−FP2        54.1         7.4 

F4−C4        49.8         7.1 

FP1−F4        64.8         6.5 

F4−F8        62.9         6.2 

F3−Cz        52.1         6.2 

Ch A Z−A

O1−O2        56.1         6.4 

P4−T6        53.8         5.4 

P4−O1        70.1         4.5 

T6−O1        83.3         4.1 

Pz−P4        40.9         4.1 

P3−Pz        39.9         3.9 

P3−P4        66.6         3.9 

P3−O2        64.1         3.6 

Pz−T6        69.7         3.6 

Fz−F4        34.4         3.5 

Ch B Z−B

P4−T6        59.6         5.0 

O1−O2        54.0         4.6 

T6−O1        88.4         4.1 

P4−O1        66.7         3.3 

P3−Pz        41.1         3.1 

Pz−T6        71.8         2.9 

P3−P4        66.4         2.9 

F4−Cz        53.8         2.9 

T5−P4        84.4         2.8 

Pz−P4        40.7         2.8 

Ch hB Z−hB

T6−O2        68.8         5.0 

O1−O2        53.1         4.1 

T6−O1        81.9         3.7 

Pz−T6        68.9         3.4 

Pz−P4        40.5         3.0 

P4−O1        62.7         3.0 

P3−Pz        40.2         2.9 

T5−P4        79.9         2.6 

F4−C4        60.9         2.5 

T5−O2        72.4         2.5 

Bottom 10 Z−scores

Ch D Z−D

T3−O1        51.0        −0.7 

C3−O1        42.5        −0.7 

FP2−T4        44.5        −0.6 

F8−T6        57.1        −0.6 

F7−T6        67.4        −0.6 

P3−O1        31.8        −0.5 

F7−O2        70.0        −0.5 

F7−O1        67.7        −0.5 

FP2−T6        57.8        −0.4 

Cz−O1        45.8        −0.3 

Ch T Z−T

T3−O1        48.0        −1.8 

F8−T6        55.3        −1.3 

F7−O2        72.0        −1.2 

FP2−T6        59.5        −1.1 

F7−O1        67.8        −1.0 

F7−T6        74.2        −1.0 

T3−T5        38.7        −0.9 

T3−O2        62.1        −0.9 

F7−T5        59.3        −0.7 

P3−O1        33.2        −0.7 

Ch A Z−A

F8−T4        36.3        −2.2 

F7−T3        37.5        −2.2 

T3−C3        34.8        −2.2 

F8−T6        53.2        −2.0 

FP1−T3        54.6        −1.9 

FP2−T6        64.6        −1.4 

FP2−T4        54.3        −1.3 

F7−C3        42.6        −1.3 

F3−T3        48.4        −1.2 

Fz−T3        56.9        −1.2 

Ch B Z−B

FP1−T3        52.5        −3.3 

F8−T6        55.2        −2.7 

FP2−T6        64.1        −2.6 

F8−T4        39.5        −2.3 

F3−T3        47.4        −2.2 

T3−C3        36.6        −2.0 

F7−T3        43.3        −2.0 

F7−T5        61.0        −2.0 

T3−T5        39.4        −1.9 

FP2−T4        56.6        −1.9 

Ch hB Z−hB

FP2−T6        61.8        −3.1 

F8−T6        55.6        −2.6 

F8−T4        43.0        −2.4 

FP1−T3        59.6        −2.2 

FP1−T6        68.7        −2.0 

FP2−T4        59.6        −2.0 

F4−T6        58.0        −2.0 

F3−T3        51.3        −1.9 

T3−C3        39.6        −1.7 

F3−T6        66.8        −1.5 
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